FILE NO. 012103

RESOLUTION NO. 965-01

[Proclaiming December 3rd as "Daniel Finanne Day" in San Francisco.]

Resolution proclaiming December 3rd as "Daniel Finanne Day" in recognition of his efforts to restore the "Fountain of the Tortoises" as part of San Francisco's annual holiday tree-lighting ceremony in Huntington Park.

WHEREAS, Daniel Finanne is the chairman of the Nob Hill Association's Huntington Park Committee; and,

WHEREAS, Daniel Finanne is singularly responsible for the restoration of the "Fountain of the Tortoises", which has been praised and honored by the San Francisco Recreation and Park Commission and San Francisco Beautiful; and,

WHEREAS; The "Fountain of the Tortoises" is an intimate part of the City's historical landscape and annual holiday tree-lighting ceremony; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors proclaims December 3rd as "Daniel Finanne Day" to honor his efforts in restoring the "Fountain of the Tortoises" and maintaining the quality and identity of San Francisco's Huntington Park.

Page 1 11/19/2001 j\groups\sandoval\eugene\huntingtonpark.doc



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 012103

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming December 3rd as "Daniel Finanne Day" in recognition of his efforts to restore the "Fountain of the Tortoises" as part of San Francisco's annual holiday tree-lighting ceremony in Huntington Park.

December 3, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom Absent: 4 - Leno, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012103

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

DEC 07 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.